GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1811
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2017

Agreements with Neighbouring Countrie
Dhruvanarayana Shri Rangaswamy

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreements have been entered into with the neighbouring countries under the foreign policy during the last one year;
(b) if so, the details of the agreement(s) entered into with China with regard to disputed territories;

(c) whether negotiations have been held or agreement entered into with China regarding excavation in the disputed territories; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) Yes.
(b) No such agreement has been entered into with China.

(c) & (d) Question does not arise.
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